OP \$165.00 242192

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hexagon US Federal, Inc.		09/26/2019	Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intergraph Corporation	
Street Address:	305 Intergraph Way	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35758	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2421928	STEREO ANALYST
Registration Number:	2270963	IMAGINE ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2269418	IMAGINE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2279691	IMAGINE PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2261358	IMAGIZER
Registration Number:	1158576	ERDAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2567302247

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2567302362

Email: kelly.warman@hexagon.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony "Tony" Zana
Address Line 1: 305 Intergraph Way

Address Line 4: Madison, ALABAMA 35758

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony Zana
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony Zana/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006755 FRAME: 0831

Total Attachments: 1

source=HEXFED-INGR#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006755 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT DEED

I (we) the undersigned, Hexagon US Federal, Inc. 301 Cochran Road Huntsville, Alabama 35824 USA

(hereinafter designated as Assignor) being the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States

2421928 – STEREO ANALYST
2270963 – IMAGINE ESSENTIALS
2269418 – IMAGINE ADVANTAGE
2279681 – IMAGINE PROFESSIONAL
2261398 – IMAGIZER
1158576 – ERDAS

for good and valuable consideration does hereby assign all right, title and interest to said Trademarks, including the right to bring action in respect of any infringement which may have occurred before the date of the assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks to

Intergraph Corporation 305 Intergraph Way Madison, Alabama 35758 USA

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and declare that the Assignee is henceforth to be considered as having the exclusive rights to said Trademarks

Of behalf of the Assignor

Todd P. Guthrie, Secretary & General Counsel

(Signatory's full name and position in case of legal entity)

Little Control

On behalf of the Assignee

Anthony P. Zana, Secretary & General Counsel

(Signatory's full name and position in case of legal antity)

Signature

2019 26 September 2019

Place: Madison, Alabama USA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006755 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 09/26/2019